SGC Members:

Dr. Stephens, Principal

Dr. Thomas, AP/Vice Chair 2020-2021
Ms. Lewis, Chair SY 2020-2021

Ms. Gage

Meeting Norms:

Start and End on Time

Date: October 21, 2020

Ms. Ragland

Ms. Lazenby

Ms. Kelly, Community
Ms. Gayosso-Cruz, Parent

Be Respectful of Others’ Opinions

Time: 4:00-5:00 Location: Teams

Mr. Strozier, Community Partner
Ms. Walker, Parliamentarian
Ms. Archer, Parent

Work for the Good of All Students

Time

4:00pm
4:02pm
4:05pm
4:15pm
4:17pm
4:19pm

4:21pm

4:29pm

4:40pm

4:50pm

5:00pm

Item

Action ltem: Call to Order

Action Item: Approve Agenda

Action Item: Approve August Meeting Minutes
Discussion Item: Review Meeting Norms
Public Comment

Voting in New Member

Discussion Item: K8 Discussion-what parents need to know, working with Conley Hill
and Park Lane Elem SGC

Discussion Item: Strategic Plan Update

Informational Item: Principal’s Update
. Phase Ill, Phase IV, and F2F updates
e  Budget (positions earned/loss 10 — Day S.E.A.T. Count)
e 530,000 charter funds repurpose

Discussion Item: Set Next Meeting Agenda

Action Item: Meeting Adjournment

Owner

Ms. Lewis
Ms. Lewis
Ms. Lazenby
All Members
Ms. Lewis
Ms. Lewis

Ms. Lewis

Dr. Thomas

Dr. Stephens

Ms. Lewis

Ms. Lewis

Notes from the Governance and Flexibility Team




