# AGENDA

## Paul D West Middle School: School Governance Council

### Date: October 21, 2020

#### Time: 4:00-5:00 Location: Teams

#### SGC Members:

Dr. Stephens, Principal	Ms. Ragland	Mr. Strozier, Community Partner
Dr. Thomas, AP/Vice Chair 2020-2021	Ms. Lazenby	Ms. Walker, Parliamentarian
Ms. Lewis, Chair SY 2020-2021	Ms. Kelly, Community	Ms. Archer, Parent
Ms. Gage	Ms. Gayosso-Cruz, Parent	

#### Meeting Norms:

Start and End	on Time Be Respectful of Others' Opinions Work for the Go	Work for the Good of All Students	
Time	Item ADE THE PARTILIES	Owner	
4:00pm	Action Item: Call to Order	Ms. Lewis	
4:02pm	Action Item: Approve Agenda	Ms. Lewis	
4:0 <mark>5pm</mark>	Action Item: Approve August Meeting Minutes	Ms. Lazenby	
4: <mark>15</mark> pm	Discussion Item: Review Meeting Norms	All Members	
4 <mark>:1</mark> 7pm	Public Comment	Ms. Lewis	
<mark>4:1</mark> 9pm	Voting in New Member	Ms. Lewis	
4:21pm	Discussion Item: K8 Discussion-what parents need to know, working with Conley Hill and Park Lane Elem SGC	Ms. Lewis	
4 <mark>:29</mark> pm	Discussion Item: Strategic Plan Update	Dr. Thomas	
4:40pm	Informational Item: Principal's Update <ul> <li>Phase III, Phase IV, and F2F updates</li> <li>Budget (positions earned/loss 10 – Day S.E.A.T. Count)</li> <li>\$30,000 charter funds repurpose</li> </ul>	Dr. Stephens	
4:50pm	Discussion Item: Set Next Meeting Agenda	Ms. Lewis	
5:00pm	Action Item: Meeting Adjournment	Ms. Lewis	

Notes from the Governance and Flexibility Team

IS A PROCESS